RESOLUTION NO.	- 2021
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (AWARDED PURSUANT TO RFP 20-2021) WITH CAPITAL COURT AUTHORITY, LLC, FOR THE PROVISION OF DRUG TESTING SERVICES AND REPORTING FOR OFFENDERS ON ELECTRONIC MONITORING AND FOR THOSE ON SUPERVISED PROBATION, AT NO COST TO THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Memorandum of Agreement (awarded pursuant to RFP 20-2021), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Capital Court Authority, LLC, for the provision of drug testing services and reporting for offenders on electronic monitoring and for those on supervised probation, at no cost to the Urban County Government.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
TTEOT.		

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
1005-21:CAR:X:\Cases\DETENTION\21-LE0001\LEG\00740882.DOCX